
15,479

12

2,017

4,453

2,092

1,007

1,816

1,141

88

525

210

447

138

122

268

158

14

28

5

64

185

30

11

3

164

481

15,399

12

2,013

4,446

2,092

995

1,798

1,124

84

523

209

447

135

122

268

158

14

28

5

52

185

30

11

3

164

481

80

－

4

7

－

12

18

17

4

2

1

－

3

－

－

－

－

－

－

12

－

－

－

－

－

－

總計 Total

本 部 Ministry of Labor

新 北 市 New Taipei City

臺 北 市 Taipei City

桃 園 市 Taoyuan City

臺 中 市 Taichung City

臺 南 市 Tainan City

高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

彰 化 縣 Changhwa County

南 投 縣 Nantou County

雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

臺 東 縣 Taitung County

花 蓮 縣 Hwalien County

澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

基 隆 市 Keelung City

新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

金 門 縣 Kinmen County

連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

科技產業園區 Technology Industrial Park

科學園區 Science Parks

113年

勞動部勞動福祉退休司、縣市政府勞工行政單位、科技產業園區及科學園區。

表 5-6 職工福利概況－按地區分

單位：家、人、元

已 設 立 單 位 數 (年底)
地 區 別

Welfare units (End of year)

總 計 事 業 單 位 工 會
Area

Grand total Enterprise units Labor unions

資料來源：
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378

－

59

142

26

27

34

8

1

18

6

11

11

5

11

3

－

－

－

－

3

－

1

－

－

12

378

－

59

142

26

27

34

8

1

18

6

11

11

5

11

3

－

－

－

－

3

－

1

－

－

12

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

58,437

－

7,325

21,929

4,405

4,690

4,010

3,295

98

5,125

773

2,288

1,084

387

884

207

－

－

－

－

424

－

55

－

－

1,458

434,216,542

－

72,181,580

184,176,539

28,052,727

44,816,013

9,072,250

4,165,000

330,000

25,169,773

3,202,950

4,867,000

24,546,237

2,892,394

6,984,456

809,452

－

－

－

－

1,220,040

－

5,000,000

－

－

16,730,131

2024

government, Technology Industrial Park and Science Parks.
The Department of Employment Welfare and Retirement, MOL., the administration agencies of labor affairs in county(city)

Table 5-6 Status of Employee Welfare by Area

Unit: Establishment、Person、NT$

新 設 立 New establishment in this year

單 位 數 Welfare units 職工福利金提撥金額 福利金受益人數

總 計 事 業 單 位 工 會

welfare fund
for employee
Appropriation

Beneficiaries
Grand total Enterprise units Labor unions

Source：
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